
County of Riverside 

Purchasing and Fleet Services 

Request for Bid # PKARC-0233 Addendum No. 1 

Closing Date: 12/15/2022 on or before 01:30 P.M. 

Form 116-170 Rev date: 01/23/14 

 

 

 

 

MAYFLOWER PARK SANITARY SEWER 

IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
  

RFB #PKARC-0233 
 

 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

November 14, 2022 

 

 

CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

I certify that I have received this addendum on behalf of the company listed below. 
 

Signed:  Dated:    
 

Name and title:    
 

Company:    



County of Riverside 

Purchasing and Fleet Services 

Request for Bid # PKARC-0233 Addendum No. 1 

Closing Date: 12/15/2022 on or before 01:30 P.M. 

Form 116-170 Rev date: 01/23/14 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

TO RFB # PKARC-0233 
 

1. This Addendum is considered to be part of the County of Riverside’s (“County”) Request for Proposal (“RFP”). All 

other terms of the RFP remain unchanged and in effect. This Addendum is intended to provide additional information 

and/or to change requirements in the above referenced RFP. Any information contained herein will be considered part of 

the RFP and as such will be used in the evaluation of the Proposals. Attention all potential Bidders, if you have already 

submitted your Proposal prior to the Deadline For Proposals, please review this Addendum and re-submit your Proposal, 

should this Addendum modify your initial Proposal. 

 

2. To verify that all Bidders have received a copy of this Addendum, please sign the cover page of this Addendum and 

submit with Bidder’s online proposal submission. Hard copies will not be accepted. 

 

3. Additional Supplemental Information From the County: 

 

3.1 Reference: Section 1 Notice Inviting Bids (Page 4). 

 

This section currently states: 

 

 

The District has changed the Date of the mandatory pre-bid meeting from 11/01/2022 11:00AM PT to 12/1/2022 

11:00AM PT, and this section shall now read:  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



County of Riverside 

Purchasing and Fleet Services 

Request for Bid # PKARC-0233 Addendum No. 1 

Closing Date: 12/15/2022 on or before 01:30 P.M. 

Form 116-170 Rev date: 01/23/14 

 

 

         

3.2 Reference: Section 1 Notice Inviting Bids (Page 4). 

 

This section currently states: 

 

The District has changed the Date of the Question Submissions from 11/08/2022 1:30PM PT to 12/5/2022 1:30PM 

PT.  The District has changed the Date of the Answers to Bidder Questions from 11/10/2022 to 12/8/2022, and this 

section shall now read:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.3 Reference: Section 1 Notice Inviting Bids (Page 4). 

 

This section currently states: 

 

The District has changed the Due Date of the Bids from 11/21/2022 1:30PM PT to 12/15/2022 1:30PM PT, and this 

section shall now read:  

 

 

 


